

## **Privacy Statement**

At Land of Joy, we respect your privacy and understand how important it is that your personal information remains secure.

We will not reveal information about you without your permission and will never disclose your attendance on a retreat unless we are required to do so for legal reasons or by the emergency services.

## **Our Contact Details**

We hope that this statement answers any questions you may have regarding our care of your information, but if you have any further questions, please contact:

The Centre Director
<a href="mailto:director@landofjoy.co.uk">director@landofjoy.co.uk</a>
01434 240 412
Land of Joy, Greenhaugh Hall, Greenhaugh, HEXHAM, Northumberland NE48 1PP

- 1. What kind of personal information does Land of Joy collect about me?
- 2. Who at Land of Joy has access to my data?
- 3. How we get personal information and why we have it
- 4. Can I change my communication preferences?
- 5. Do you ever share my information with third parties?
- 6. Our website
- 7. How is my payment information processed?
- 8. How secure is the information I give you?
- 9. What is the legal basis for processing your personal data?
- 10. Letters or emails
- 11. Data Analysis
- 12. How long do we keep your personal data?
- 13. Your rights and your personal data
- 14. Who can I contact for further information?

This document was last reviewed on: 1st March 2022